12024 Current Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

Owner Id

M31706
M31685
M30848
M31240
M9899
M30029
M1255
M7265
M31609
0 M1246
R1585
M31706
M31747
M31685
M30848
M31240
R15480
R12342
M9899
R2707
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CD - DICKENS COUNTY

Owner Name

GALAXY DIGITAL HOLDINGS LTD
ARGO OPERATING US LLC

WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC
ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX LL
MCADOO WIND ENERGY LLC
CANAN MOWREY OPERATING LLC
AEP TEXAS INC

SCHALK OIL COMPANY INC
ONCOR NTU (FKA SHARYLAND)
CAP ROCK TELEPHONE COOP INC
PITCHFORK LAND & CATTLE CO
GALAXY DIGITAL HOLDINGS LTD
BRP DICKENS BESS LLC

ARGO OPERATING US LLC

WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC
ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX LL
GEO BEGGS GIRARD RANCH, LP
HAHN NORMAN & ELWANDA RANCHES LTD
MCADOO WIND ENERGY LLC
SPUR RANCH LLC

Market Value

$119,550,760
$31,624,050
$28,955,370
$26,144,480
$18,727,370
$13,428,470
$11,574,630
$6,220,780
$5,396,000
$4,841,100
$138,581,660
$119,550,760
$84,492,870
$31,624,050
$28,955,370
$26,144,480
$20,655,540
$20,368,660
$18,727,370
$16,863,020

Taxable Value

$102,344,010
$31,624,050
$28,955,370
526,144,480
$18,727,370
$12,118,070
$11,574,630
$5,396,166
$5,396,000
$4,841,100
$3,441,870
$102,344,010
$0
$31,624,050
$28,955,370
$26,144,480
$441,530
$381,400
$18,727,370
$1,046,150
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2024 Current Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

Owner Id

M31706
M31747
R1585
M31685
M31240
R12773
M30848
R15824
R2938
R2395
M31706
M31747
M31685
M31240
M30848
M31609
R1585
M31436
M1255
M1247
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SP - PATTON SPRINGS ISD
Owner Name

GALAXY DIGITAL HOLDINGS LTD
BRP DICKENS BESS LLC

PITCHFORK LAND & CATTLE CO
ARGO OPERATING US LLC
ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX LL
DILLARD FAMILY RANCHES, LTD
WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC
JOHNSON PK RANCH LLC

CAVE CHILDRENS TRUST PARTNERSHIP
TONGUE RIVER RANCH

GALAXY DIGITAL HOLDINGS LTD
BRP DICKENS BESS LLC

ARGO OPERATING US LLC
ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX LL
WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC
ONCOR NTU (FKA SHARYLAND)
PITCHFORK LAND & CATTLE CO
WAKE WIND ENERGY LLC

AEP TEXAS INC

SOUTH PLAINS ELECTRIC COOP

Market Value

$119,550,760
$84,492,870
$67,937,730
$31,624,050
$26,144,480
$13,897,180
$12,187,440
$11,295,480
$11,199,850
$10,263,730
$119,550,760
$84,492,870
$31,624,050
$26,144,480
$12,187,440
$5,396,000
$67,937,730
$2,214,020
$1,865,780
$863,280

Taxable Value

$119,550,760
$84,492,870
$2,331,670
$31,624,050
$26,144,480
$840,410
$12,187,440
$332,250
$560,590
$157,260
$119,550,760
$84,492,870
$31,624,050
$26,144,480
$12,187,440
$5,396,000
$2,331,670
$2,214,020
$1,865,780
$863,280
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2024 Current Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

SS-SPURISD
Owner Id Owner Name
1 M9899 MCADOO WIND ENERGY LLC
2 M30848 WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC
3 M30029 CANAN MOWREY OPERATING LLC
4 M1255 AEP TEXAS INC
5 M7265 SCHALK OIL COMPANY INC
6 M1246 CAP ROCK TELEPHONE COOP INC
7 M6931 GUNN OIL COMPANY
8 M30999 HALLIBURTON OPERATING CO
9 M8106 MDJ MINERALS LLP
10 M1247 SOUTH PLAINS ELECTRIC COOP
1 R1585 PITCHFORK LAND & CATTLE CO
2 R15480 GEO BEGGS GIRARD RANCH, LP
3 R12342 HAHN NORMAN & ELWANDA RANCHES LTD
4 M9899 MCADOO WIND ENERGY LLC
5 R2707 SPUR RANCH LLC
6 M30848 WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC
7 M30029 CANAN MOWREY OPERATING LLC
8 R11938 GLASS-BOGER LP
9 R3586 SPUR ISD
10 M1255 AEP TEXAS INC

8/6/2024 11:36:05AM

Market Value

$18,727,370
$16,767,930
$13,428,470
$9,708,850
$6,220,780
$4,188,700
$3,982,740
$4,520,000
$2,246,690
$1,911,700
$70,643,930
$20,655,540
$20,368,660
$18,727,370
$16,863,020
$16,767,930
$13,428,470
$13,329,910
$10,021,960
$9,708,850

Taxable Value

$18,727,370
$16,767,930
$12,118,070
$9,708,850
$5,396,166
$4,188,700
$3,703,728
$3,266,352
$1,956,222
$1,911,700
$1,110,200
$441,530
$381,400
$18,727,370
$1,046,150
$16,767,930
$12,118,070
$316,630

S0
$9,708,850
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2024 Current Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

SSIS - SPUR ISD 1&S

Ownerld Owner Name
1 R1585 PITCHFORK LAND & CATTLE CO
2 R15480 GEO BEGGS GIRARD RANCH, LP
3 R12342 HAHN NORMAN & ELWANDA RANCHES LTD
4 M9839 MCADOO WIND ENERGY LLC
5 R2707 SPUR RANCH LLC
6 M30848 WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC
7 M30029 CANAN MOWREY OPERATING LLC
8 R11938 GLASS-BOGER LP
9 R3586 SPUR ISD
10 M1255 AEP TEXAS INC
i M9839 MCADOOQO WIND ENERGY LLC
2 M30848 WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC
3 M30029 CANAN MOWREY OPERATING LLC
4 M1255 AEP TEXAS INC
5 M7265 SCHALK OIL COMPANY INC
6 M1246 CAP ROCK TELEPHONE COOQOP INC
7 M6931 GUNN OIL COMPANY
8 M30999 HALLIBURTON OPERATING CO
9 M8106 MDJ MINERALS LLP
10 M1247 SOUTH PLAINS ELECTRIC COOP

8/6/2024 11:36:05AM

Market Value

$70,643,930
520,655,540
$20,368,660
$18,727,370
$16,863,020
$16,767,930
$13,428,470
$13,329,910
$10,021,960
$9,708,850
$18,727,370
$16,767,930
$13,428,470
$9,708,850
$6,220,780
$4,188,700
$3,982,740
$4,520,000
$2,246,690
$1,911,700

Taxable Value

$1,110,200
$441,530
$381,400
$18,727,370
$1,046,150
$16,767,930
$12,118,070
$316,630
$0
$9,708,850
$18,727,370
$16,767,930
$12,118,070
$9,708,850
$5,396,166
$4,188,700
$3,703,728
$3,266,352
$1,956,222
$1,911,700
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2024 Current Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

Owner Id

M1255
M1246
M30848
R2736
R12977
R2653
R15822
R1588
R11320
R15203
R4591
M1255
M1246
M30848
R6334
R2736
R2653
R12977
R11922
R11320
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Owner Name

AEP TEXAS INC

CAP ROCK TELEPHONE COOP INC
WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC
HUMPHREYS JAMES O

REESE SUZANNE AND MARK EICHMAN
ROBERTS DEANNE

200 Us-82 LLC

TC'S PONDEROSA

ABBOTT LARRY

KAUTZ BEN

DICKENS COUNTY PROPERTIES

AEP TEXAS INC

CAP ROCK TELEPHONE COOP INC
WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC
CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE
HUMPHREYS JAMES O

ROBERTS DEANNE

REESE SUZANNE AND MARK EICHMAN
STATE OF TEXAS HIGHWAY DEPT
ABBOTT LARRY

TD - CITY OF DICKENS

Market Value

$697,880
$571,900
$356,760
$272,040
$212,200
$214,890
$126,280
$117,470
$175,730
$108,390
$1,404,950
$697,880
$571,900
$356,760
$274,010
$272,040
$214,890
$212,200
$209,490
$175,730

Taxable Value

$697,880
$571,900
$356,760
$245,460
$212,200
$177,730
$126,280
$117,470
$112,770
$108,390

$0
$697,880
$571,900
$356,760

S0
$245,460
$177,730
$212,200

S0
$112,770
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2024 Current Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

Owner Id

R3586
M1255
M1246
R3261
R3455
R3534
R3106
R3107
R4747
R11992
M1255
M1246
R3261
R3421
R3566
R1691
R3798
R15427
M1247
R15710
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Owner Name

SPUR ISD

AEP TEXAS INC

CAP ROCK TELEPHONE COOP INC
CAP ROCK TELEPHONE COOP INC
FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF SPUR
DICKENS COUNTY CORRECTIONAL
CITY OF SPUR

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF SPUR
FREEDOM CHURCH

AEP TEXAS INC

CAP ROCK TELEPHONE COOP INC
CAP ROCK TELEPHONE COOP INC
FARMERS COOP SUPPLY
LAWRENCE JERE M ESTATE

SPUR SECURITY BANK

BW GAS & CONVENIENCE RETAIL, LLC
ARIZONA PROPERTIES LLC

SOUTH PLAINS ELECTRIC COOP
BROADSTONE FDDT,LLC

TS - CITY OF SPUR

Market Value

$10,008,170
$3,201,860
$2,715,840
$1,313,350
$993,360
$976,690
$971,670
$960,140
$663,490
$653,830
$3,201,860
$2,715,840
$1,313,350
$610,860
$467,560
$451,140
$429,980
$429,720
$422,740
$364,170

Taxable Value

S0
$3,201,860
$2,715,840
$1,247,850

$0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0
$3,201,860
$2,715,840
$1,247,850

$610,860
$467,560
$451,140
$429,980
$429,720
$422,740
$364,170
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2024 Current Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

W1 - DICKENS CO WCID #1

Owner Id Owner Name
1 R2667 WILLIAMSON WALTON E JR
2 R2707 SPUR RANCH LLC
3 R12008 JCH FINANCIAL GROUP LTD
4 R11724 GIVENS PRESTON W
5 R2678 LONG ROYCE G
6 R4595 JONES FRANK B I1I
7 R13110 HANEY MAX AND REBECCA FAMILY TRUST
8 R4598 STEELE & MARTIN FARMS INC
9 R11197 GUITAR LAND & CATTLE CO., LP
10 R2498 CARLISLE JOHN RALPH
1 R2707 SPUR RANCH LLC
2 R11938 GLASS-BOGER LP
3 R12342 HAHN NORMAN & ELWANDA RANCHES LTD
4 R11197 GUITAR LAND & CATTLE CO., LP
5 R8625 MIDDLETON LEE SAM
6 R4595 JONES FRANK B Il1
7 R2753 BOGER MALCOLM
8 R15553 GLASS HELEN SISCO
9 R2756 WESTEX CATTLE CO
10 R12668 ESPERANZA RANCH LAND HOLDINGS LLC

8/6/2024 11:36:05AM

Market Value

$669,610
$16,265,290
$1,356,950
$1,001,170
$1,708,320
$4,151,000
$1,196,100
$1,272,000
$4,912,770
$1,595,220
$16,265,290
$10,299,630
$6,277,880
$4,912,770
$4,387,470
$4,151,000
$3,132,820
$2,942,740
$2,565,510
$2,025,330

Taxable Value

$609,970
$439,180
$390,630
$309,520
$298,890
$298,690
$261,450
$234,540
$229,170
$226,160
$439,180
$177,360
$120,860
$229,170
$130,000
$298,690

$52,950

$50,670

$42,000
$140,800
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2024 Current Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

X1 - ROAD & BRIDGE

Owner Id Owner Name
1 R1585 PITCHFORK LAND & CATTLE CO
2 M31706 GALAXY DIGITAL HOLDINGS LTD
3 M31747 BRP DICKENS BESS LLC
4 M31685 ARGO OPERATING US LLC
5 M30848 WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC
6 M31240 ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX LL
7 R15480 GEO BEGGS GIRARD RANCH, LP
8 R12342 HAHN NORMAN & ELWANDA RANCHES LTD
9 M9899 MCADOO WIND ENERGY LLC
10 R2707 SPUR RANCH LLC
1 M31706 GALAXY DIGITALHOLDINGS LTD
2 M31685 ARGO OPERATING US LLC
3 M30848 WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC
4 M31240 ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX LL
5 M9899 MCADOO WIND ENERGY LLC
6 M30029 CANAN MOWREY OPERATING LLC
7 M1255 AEP TEXAS INC
8 M7265 SCHALK OIL COMPANY INC
9 M31609 ONCOR NTU (FKA SHARYLAND)
10 M1246 CAP ROCK TELEPHONE COOP INC

8/6/2024 11:36:05AM

Market Value

$138,581,660
$119,550,760
$84,492,870
$31,624,050
$28,955,370
$26,144,480
$20,655,540
$20,368,660
$18,727,370
$16,863,020
$119,550,760
$31,624,050
$28,955,370
$26,144,480
$18,727,370
$13,428,470
$11,574,630
$6,220,780
$5,396,000
$4,841,100

Taxable Value

$3,441,870
$102,344,010
S0
$31,624,050
$28,955,370
$26,144,480
$441,530
$381,400
$18,727,370
$1,046,150
$102,344,010
431,624,050
$28,955,370
$26,144,480
$18,727,370
$12,118,070
$11,574,630
$5,396,166
$5,396,000
$4,841,100
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